the PRIME program under the demonstration project. Under the demonstration project, funding is available for the designated
public hospital systems and the district and municipal public hospitals through two separate pools. Subject to the Special Terms
and Conditions, up to one billion four hundred million dollars ($1,400,000,000) is authorized annually for the designated public
hospital systems pool, and up to two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000) is authorized annually for the district and municipal
public hospitals pool, during the first three years of the demonstration project, with reductions to these amounts in the fourth and

[...]

group, association, corporation, institution, or entity that provides dental services, renders dental services. This may include a
provider that participates in either the dental fee-for-service or dental managed care Medi-Cal delivery systems.

(c) (1) The DTI shall be funded at a maximum of one hundred forty-eight million dollars ($148,000,000) annually, and for five years
totaling a maximum of seven hundred forty million dollars ($740,000,000), except as provided in the Special Terms and Conditions.
To the extent any of the funds associated with the DTI are not fully expended in a given DTI program year, those remaining prior DTI
program year funds may be available for DTI payments in subsequent years, notwithstanding the annual limits stated in the Special